## SECRETARY'S RECORD, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application	)	Application No. ML-65
of Knockout Movers LLC, Boys	)	
Town, seeking a license to	)	
provide household goods moving	)	ORDER GRANTING LICENSE
services in Nebraska intrastate	)	
commerce between all points in	)	
Nebraska over irregular routes.	)	Entered: November 19, 2024

#### BY THE COMMISSION:

By application received May 17, 2024, Knockout Movers LLC ("Applicant") Boys Town, Nebraska, seeks authority to operate as a Household Goods Mover pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 75-304.03. Applicant is a Nebraska Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business in Boys Town. The proposed license would authorize Applicant to provide household goods moving services in Nebraska intrastate commerce between all points in Nebraska over irregular routes.

## OPINION AND FINDINGS

Those wishing to apply for a license to provide household goods moving services must file an application package that includes the following:

- a) Applicant's principal business address in Nebraska;
- b) Applicant's list of vehicles proposed to be used in Nebraska intrastate moves;
- c) Applicant's proposed rates and charges;
- d) A Form E liability certificate of insurance, and Form H cargo certificate of insurance; and
- e) A fingerprint-based background check report.

Applicant filed all necessary documentation to complete its application. Commission staff have reviewed the application package and recommend that the application be approved.

Upon due consideration of the application, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the Application should be granted, and that Knockout Movers LLC should be granted a license to provide

# SECRETARY'S RECORD, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application No. ML-65

Page 2

household goods mover services effective November 19, 2024. The license is valid for one year and may be renewed annually. Applicant must renew its license as prescribed by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 75-304.03 and Commission rules prior to the license expiration to avoid a lapse in service.

#### ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that Application No. ML-65 be, and is hereby, granted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the license granted to Knockout Movers LLC is valid for one year and must be renewed pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat.  $\S$  75-304.03 and Commission Rules.

ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 19th day of November, 2024.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

Chair

ATTEST:

Executive Director